HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Commerce to Original House Bill No. 547 by Representative Price

1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>

- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "R.S. 32:781(4), (7), and (14)," and before "784(A)(introductory
- 3 paragraph)" delete "782,"
- 4 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 2</u>
- 5 On page 1, line 5, after "definitions;" delete the remainder of the line and at the beginning
- 6 of line 6, delete "Used Motor Vehicle Commission;"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 1, line 13, after "R.S. 32:781(4), (7), and (14)," and before "784(A)(introductory
- 9 paragraph)" delete "782,"
- 10 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- On page 2, delete lines 23 through 29 in their entirety.
- 12 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- On page 7, at the beginning of line 13, change "(2)" to "(2)(a)"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 7, at the beginning of line 15, change "(a)" to "(b)"
- 16 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- On page 7, at the beginning of line 20, change "(b)" to "(c)"
- 18 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- On page 7, at the beginning of line 23, change "(c)" to "(d)"
- 20 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- 21 On page 7, at the beginning of line 25, change "(d)" to "(e)"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 23 On page 7, at the beginning of line 27, change "(e)" to "(f)"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 25 On page 8, at the beginning of line 1, change "(2)" to "(3)"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 27 On page 8, at the beginning of line 8, change "(3)" to "(4)"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 2 On page 8, at the beginning of line 10, change "(4)" to "(5)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 4 On page 8, at the beginning of line 14, change "(5)(a)" to "(6)(a)"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 6 On page 9, line 9, change "exist" to "exists"
- 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 16</u>
- 8 On page 9, at the end of line 10, after "premises" and before the period "." insert "during the
- 9 posted business hours for a period of more than one week without notice to the commission"